0147567

03:18 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AF RPTT -Book- 295 Page- 0540

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED **RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX** STATEMENTS TO:

LESLIE A. PARK 5030 Park Grove Ct Las Vegas, NV 89120

> Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 001-260-22

File No.: 116-2483676 (CC)

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of **NEVADA)55.** CLARK LINCOLY County of

LESLIE A. PARK ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- JAMES L. PARK ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of 1. the Certificate of Death who died on 2-26-15 at HENDERSON, NV (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated 2/23/2015 executed by JAMES L. PARK and LESLIE A. PARK as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain GRANT BARGAIN and SALE DEED dated 2/23/15 which was recorded as Instrument No. 146897 in Book 20150306, Page , of Official Records of GLARK-County, Nevada as legally described as follows: incoln.

SITUATED WITHIN THE (NW 1/4) (SW 1/4) (SE 1/4) OF SECTION 11, T.1.N., R. 67 E., M.D.M., TOWN OF PIOCHE, LINCOLN COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL TWO (2), (SE 1/4, NW 1/4, SW 1/4, SE 1/4), AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED MAY 24, 2006, IN PLAT BOOK "C" PAGE 214, AS FILE NO. 126571, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of 4. the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust. Dated: **DECLARANT:** Les a Pain State of No VACA)ss County of Clark SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and _ and State _ NEVADA for said County Clank by personally know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.. WITNESS my hand and official seal. This area for official notarial seal RHONDA L. HUSTED **NOTARY PUBLIC** Signature STATE OF NEVADA CLARK COUNTY My Commission Expires: 08-12-17 My Commission Expires: Certificate No: 05-100113-1

Notary Name: PHONUA L. HUSTED Notary Phone: 202 - 231 - 4131

Notary Registration Number 105-1001134 County of Principal Place of Business Claude

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH - VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015003329

<u> </u>	eski si sing kina un	ra				ILE NUMBER
a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE	(LAST, SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH	l (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
James Lee	PAF	RK	gar watigit	February	26, 2015	Clark
Bb. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DE			ame(If not either, giv			
			- Te	Inpatient(Specify)	
Henderson	34	1 East Long Acr			Home	
RACE White	6. Hispanic Or					8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/
pecify)	No - Non-His	spanic (Years) 68	MOS DAYS	HOURS MIN	April 20, 1946
PTATE OF BIRTH 18 411 6 A	96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN	UTDV 10 EDUCATIO			IDOMED ka si	RVIVING SPOUSE (Maiden nam
STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			ecify) Widowed	1507VLU. 112. 30	1.474440 At OOSE (Manager) Light
Nevada	United States	12		-	HOINEGE OG NOV	CTDV IC
3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (1.75	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	USINESS OR INDU	
	<u> </u>	Electric			Construction	Forces? No
5a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CO	UNTY 15c. C	TTY, TOWN OR LO	CATION 15d.	STREET AND NUME	BER	15e INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Ye
Nevada	Clark	Henderse	n	1 East Long Acre	es Drive	or No) Yes
6. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Mi				PARENT NAME (F		Suffix)
	dwin PARK		The state of the s		Sima KEST	The second secon
	2.000	uruwy ji	700	SER No. 00		
a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)	' 1	180. MAILING ADDE		R.F.D. No, City or Tow	200 1.15	
Lestie PAR				Grove Court Las		
a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL,	OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEME			1	19c. LOCATION	City or Town State
Burial		Palm He	nderson Cemet	tery	∖ Hend	derson Nevada 89015
a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR	RE (Or Person Acting as Such)	20b. FUNERAL	DIRECTOF 20c. NA	ME AND ADDRESS	OF FACILITY	
NEGIE A MA		LICENSE NUME		2.1.55	ilm Mortuary-H	enderson
	H 4 1 1 442 1 5 1 1	848		10.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	lerson NV 89015
RADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	UTHENTICATED		11/	10.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00	eraer cere in terms.	
		1 114 11	2012	Secretary Control		
21a. To the best of my knowledge to the cause(s) stated (Signature		ite and place and du AUTHENTICATE		e basis of examination a , date and place and dui		n rity opinion death occurred
	EL KARAGIOZIS DO			, valo and prace and du	o (U in a Carra a/ a) a (a)	en fordinaria a tinal
21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	- Leith		9 0 22b. DA	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/	Yr) 220	HOUR OF DEATH
≦ March 02, 2015	45-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	:15	E C	William Co.		
21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH				ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo(DaviVr) 274	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Ho
발 (Type of Print)	TOWNS IN CORES INVITED	THE INTERNATION	20 22	C. GORGED VERD (in the second se
	ura municiana arrenalisa	DIAGONAL MED	1	D CODONED (T	70 (12 (12) (12) (12) (12) (12) (12) (12)	DON LIGHTON BURENCE
a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIF					oi Phnij	23b. LICENSE NUMBER
	ael Karagiozis DO 414				law person	476
ta. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SUSAN ZANNIS	Tofa With Mal		ED BY REGISTRAR		DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISE
	IGNATURE AUTHENTICA	TED	1 0.7 ANY IN	Narch 02, 2015	YE	s NO X
	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI	INE FOR (a), (b), AN	D (c).)	YELLOW AND		Interval between onset and d
PARTI Hepatocellular	r Carcinoma		1		414 (YAN 6 4) 	5 Years
DUE TO, OR AS A CO			- \ 			Interval between onset and d
DOE 10, OR AS A CO	NOTE OF		- 11 - 14.4	1712		, miceral netween onset and o
J (6)	<u>s an gai Mai ad</u>	y 31-80 jil.	11 114		28 .4-	1
DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF:		. J T			Interval between onset and d
(c)		Maria da de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania d	10.10	表質 海通し 智川	- 본급하네 및	😭 Silvain (G. Kir
DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF:					Interval between onset and o
			/ /	· · · · · · ·	-47	120 17 14 14
(d)	TIDAN 0 - 400	a great at the second	Marie In the Control		المالية المالية	
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI		to death but not fest	ming in the underlyin	ng cause given in Part	26. AUT	OPSY (Special 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORO
Diabetes Mellitus 2	Zi kali salah			* 8. III	Yes or N	(Specify Yes or No.)
	ATÉ OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJUR	Y 28d DESCRIB	E HOW INJURY OCCURA	RED .	
OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	T.A.A.					
	LAF AFALINAY AT				****	
	PLACE OF INJURY- At home, fa		ffice 28g. LOCAT	ION STREET	OR R.F.D. No. C	ITY OR TOWN STA
(es or No) buildin	ng, etc. (Specify)					i Pi
		. 11.2	DEGISTORS			
			REGISTRAR			
The State of the S					Miller of	dere e i de la la el della
1		Alawa A. Baran		A 10	1864 (CH)	Historia (1964) - Propinsi Palako (1964)
FIN. CELL V	/ /	250.0	. w.e. 25			
	/ /			77,240, 115	1965	

VRS-Rev-20120523a



"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

DATE ISSUED:

MAR 0 4 2015

Registrar of Vital Statistics

This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and dignature of Registrar. SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT: P.O. Box 3902 · Las Vegas, NV 89127 · 702-759-1010 · Tax ID # 88-0151573

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

